22 

No. of Full-Time 23 

Prosecutorial Asst. District 24 

District Counties Attorneys 25 

… 26 

26 Mecklenburg 6171 27 

…." 28 

SECTION 9.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Administrative 29 

Office of the Courts the sum of one million six hundred twenty-three thousand five hundred ten 30 

dollars ($1,623,510) in recurring funds beginning in the 2025-2026 fiscal year and thirty-seven 31 

thousand five hundred twenty dollars ($37,520) in nonrecurring funds in the 2025-2026 fiscal 32 

year to be used to hire 10 full-time assistant district attorneys in Prosecutorial District 26, 33 

Mecklenburg County. 34 

SECTION 9.(c)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Administrative 35 

Office of the Courts the sum of four hundred thirty-three thousand dollars ($433,000) in recurring 36 

funds beginning in the 2025-2026 fiscal year and twenty thousand nine hundred ninety dollars 37 

($20,990) in nonrecurring funds in the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used to hire five full-time 38 

legal assistant positions in Prosecutorial District 26, Mecklenburg County. 39 

SECTION 9.(d)  This section is effective retroactively to July 1, 2025. 40 

41